
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

Shop Vac QXL30ATS
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Shop Vac

QXL30ATS

Find Your Shop Vac Vacuum Cleaner Parts - Select From 487 Models

-------- Manual continues below --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/shop-vac/qxl30ats.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/shop-vac/qxl30ats.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/shop-vac/


ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 Screw truss head '// x type AB 15146-99 
2 Screw #8 k 'h Fh pan hd., typeAB 15007-99 
3 Tcp handie 24105-00 
4 Motor housing cover 24108-02 
5 Power cord 25800-27 
6 Foam insert cover 24125-00 
7 Cord retainer 24111-22 
8 Switch 82319-00 

Motor housing 24109-05 
10 Inner housing, acoustical loam 12904-00 
11 Upper motor casket 20700-00 
12 #10 - 24 y Ig. Ground screw 17008-99 
13 Cuter housing, acoustical loam 12905-03 
14 Motor 19400-46 
15 Ljower motor gasket 20716-00 
16 Grid plate 86607-00 
17 Ball fbst 00811-CO 
18 Strip (jasket 20711-00 
19 Latch 85501-01 
20 Lid caije assembly 89657-24 
21 #10 v. 5c new 15039-99 
22 Carthage filter 90304-00 
23 Filter ratainer 30080-00 
24 Tank assembly 10157-97 
25 Tank bracket 20839-CO 
26 Locking inlet 64510 10 
27 Inlet iock ring 54511-00 
28 • rain cap 10620-20 
29 #10 x 1" Screw 15096-99 

Sisndarcl Accessories: 
12' (3 S6rr] s 1 (3.81 cm) Hose 
(2) 1 V (3.81cmj Metal extension wands 
14' (35.56 cm) Deluxe master nozzle 
1 4' (35.56 cm) [!cublebiade squeegee insert 
14" (35 56cm) Fioor brush insert 
14" (35.56 cm) Carpet insert 

57522-37 



ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 l-hmdle (14"J 20555-02 
2 hkndle upl ight 20555-01 
Z hb nd la b lace 20557-01 
4 V. - 20 x 1 hies hsKid machine 

scievi (Bbck) 
09074-9S 

5 Exte: rm! toth lockwashe: 23010-59 
fl - 20 Max nut (Black) 13035-59 
7 dolly Tiame (14") 20532 00 
5 t-jfciin dolly flame (14") 20531-00 
fit â -15 x 2'!' Hex bolt 09079-99 
10 'Via" - Split bckwsshei 02005-99 
11 Via - 15 Hex nut 13003-99 
12 Tank letaine: biacket 20553-00 
13 Thleaded knob 23301-00 
14 Axle (14") 24'>06-00 
15 '/.- 20 x =/•" Hex head 

machine sciev.1 09025-99 
10 20 Hex nut 13001-99 
17 Ckslei socket 75400-01 
15 Ckslei 57725-00 
19 Bumpei (14') 57510-01 
20 10" Wheel (25.4cm) Bbck 24205-00 
21 Ĉ ip nut 43002-99 
22 Metal H0ce£»50i y basket (14") 99355-01 



NUMERO DESCRIPTION NUMERG 
DE REF. DE PARTE 

1 To-nillo Vi" x 1 !g. 1514HS 
2 Torniiio#8 x phillips de cabeza 15007-99 

de oono adiatado, tipo AB 
3 Agarradera superbr 2410i>00 
4 Ensambie de is cu bieria de la 24108-02 

caja del motor 
5 Cable de oorriente eiectrica 25800-27 
6 Cubieria insertada dees puma 24125-00 
7 C-ubiertadei retenedor dei cable 24111-22 
8 Interrupter 8231900 
e Eastidor dei motor 2410905 
10 Bastidor intemo, espona aritisonoia 12904-00 
1-1 Junta superior del motor 2070000 
12 Tornillo de tierra #10 • 24 x Va" Ig. 17008-99 
13 Bsstidor extemo, esponjs aritisonoia 1290i>03 
14 Motor 1940046 
15 Junta inferior del motor 20716-00 
16 Placs de ncnlajedel motor £6607-00 
17 Flotador de bola 00811-00 
18 Empaque de tiis 20711 -00 
19 Seguro 85501-01 
20 Ensarnbtaje de & iaula de la laps 89657-24 
21 lornilio #10x3// 15039-99 
22 riltnode cartucho 90304-00 
23 Flitro del reten«3or 30080-00 
24 Ensamblajedel tanque 10457-97 
25 Ensamblaje de !a mensula del tsnque 2083900 

(1ncluye3 mens u las y 6 tomillos) 
26 Entiadade fijacidn 64510-10 
27. ftniibde reten de te entraria 64511-00 
28 7ap6n del dienaje 1063>20 
29 Torniiio #10x 1" 15096-99 

5752-87 



N U M E R O D E S C R I P C I O N N U M E R O 
D E R E P . D E P A R T E 

i Maniiris '(141 20855-02 
2 vor lica 1 de 1 nian rn 20856-01 
3 Hur1i,i del nraniirpo 20857-01 
4 rpi nllkj p a n metaltE de 

txtoiaa hes de 'U X i l W 
09074.99 

e AwiiWn df i^undad de retella de %T 23010-99 
6 Ti*ipa he*.de 'ft • 20 13035-99 
7 

do taF1 Istatorma rods rfe de (14'^ £0832 JO 
1 6 ft 1 niScti n pi inc p =1 

Is p Isiatbi rTB ;; as nit ct 20831 -00 
lonWIoO? h® <;- ifl * 2V." 

10 ozoxm 
11 Tuwctt I»1 V, • T5 [300340 

1 U«ffcufe del Mtet del tanque 
13 Funlh r^Tna-ia £3301 -00 
M 24406-00 
T5 Tbf nUb pn rmta Us dii 

h « de V, • 201 V 09028-99 
16 ru«C* f e i . d e '/. -20 13001 -99 
17 de b lueda 75400-01 
10 Ruaclaollla 67728-00 
19 A rn(jht^ uador de g o ^ c s de [14'^ 87810-01 
SO RHilda de 1 Of' [25,4cm) Negro 24205-00 
£i TMred eiega 43002-99 

'Cartopara hariflmiSflta^ (14'^ 99358-01 


